NOTICE OF OPEN BOOK FOR THE TOWN OF APPLE RIVER

STATE OF WISCONSIN, Town of Apple River, Polk County

Pursuant to s. 70.45, Wis. stats., the Town of Apple River assessment roll for the year 2022 will be open for examination on Wednesday, the 5th day of April, 2023, at the Apple River Town Hall 612 US HWY 8, Amery, WI from 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. Instructional materials, how to file an objection to an assessment, and Board of Review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given on this 10th day of March 2023.

JoAnn Agne

Town Clerk, Town of Apple River